PARTS CATALOG




PARTS
CATALOG

CONTINENTAL MOTORS CORP.

MODEL 10-360-A
AIRCRAFT ENGINE

CMC FORM NO. 10-36-4



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
INTRODUCTION . .. itvieesrrcenrosnsncsonesossns i
SECTION 1-GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST..... asssecves
Figure 1- Crankshaft, Camshaft, Connecting Rods, Bearing and
G OOr i veereeencocarososssossnnosssssssanenes 1
Figure 2-Complete Crankcase Assembly............. ceresecnes 3
Figure 3-Piston and Cylinder Assembly........ seesene sesecas .o é
Figure 4-0il Sump and Crankcase Cover...... 10
Figure 5-Starter and Adapter Installation.....coveeiiiececennss 11
Figure 6-Ignition System...... tescisesecsessacssssssescssere 13
Figure 7-Fuel Injection System ......cc0vevvnnnes 15
Figure 8-Induction System .....cciveccscccccrnncncnancnccnns 17
SECTION 1l - OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTS UIST . eeeecronnns 18
SECTION I[il - REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS....... 19

SECTION [V~ STUD INTERCHANGEABILITY LIST...coveevnreneceene 20



"INTRODUCTION

This parts catalog contains 8 figures which illustrate in vexploded” form the major assemblies or
groups of the engine. Each figure contains its own set of index numbers to indicate detail parts and these
index numbers are keyed to the list of parts appearing on the same page or adjacent pages os the illus-
tration. The first column of each assembly group listing contains the figure number (not repeated on all
lines), and following a dash, the index number of the sub parts. Do not order parts by figure and index
number. Use part numbers which appear in the second column and the corresponding names which appear
in the third column. Castings without studs installed and certain other parts ore listed only to motch the
illustrotions and to show assembly composition. Such parts are not sold separately and are so marked.

Indention of part descriptions shows assembly relationship. Part descriptions indented to column 3
are of parts of subassemblies. The subassembly name is the preceding item which begins in column 2. Such
subassemblies are included in assemblies whose descriptions are listed above and beginning in column 1.

Quantities of parts, as listed in Section 1, are for specific applications in one assembly. Similar
ossemblies listed in Section | are grouped together, and quantities of sub parts are for one of each assem-

bly.

Section 1l contains a list of oversize and undersize parts. These parts must be ordered by the num-
bers listed therein, with correct descriptions, to avoid errors. Corresponding standord size part numbers in
Section | are preceded by a symbol (#) to indicate the availability of the nonstandard sizes.

Section Il contains o list of sets of parts which are usually wanted in such groups for overhaul
work. These parts should be ordered by set part numbers.

Parts listed in this cotalog are sold only by Approved Service Stations, who carry stocks for im-
mediate delivery and are equipped to perform maintenance work. Engine operators are urged to consult
the nearest Continental Approved Service Station for parts and service information ond advice. Prices of
spare parts are not listed herein, because they are subject to frequent changes. Prices of spare ports and
occessories are listed in our Master Parts Price List, which is furnished to all Approved Service Stations.

Obviously a catalog cannot be revised often enough to reflect each supersession in part numbers.
Service bulletins are issued to our Service Stations when design changes occur which affect the applica-
bility of new parts. Some bulletins describe recommended replacements, while others contain maintenonce
data and advice. These bulletins may be examined at Service Stations or may be procured from our Serv-
ice Department, 205 Market St., Muskegon, Michigon, on a subscription basis. A price list of service
publications will be furnished on request.



LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
AND SYMBOLS

SYMBOLS DEFINITIONS SYMBOLS
AR As required NS

assy Assembly oD

cyl Cylinder(s) oS

dia Diometer ) PD

fil Fillister rd

hd Head Ref

1D inside diameter Supsd
in. inch(s) us

lg Long /

mm Millimeters ’

No. Number(s) ———t e
NPT National pipe tape

or thread, topered

ACCESSORY SERVICE DATA

DEFINITIONS

Not sold

Qutside diameter

Oversize

Pitch diometer {of thread)
Round

Reference

Superseded

Undersized

Oversize ports are available
Undersize poarts are available
End of a group of attaching parts
Port of a set supplied for over-
haul of one complete engine

Ports lists and service Instructions relative to accessories may be obtained from the following sources:

ACCESSORY MFR'S NO, DESCRIPTION
Alternator 24 Volt

Starters 1108234 24 Volt Delco-Remy
Magneto Mode! S6LN-25

ADDRESS
Auto-Llite Electric Co.

United Motors Service
General Motors Bldg.,
Detroit, Michigan

Scintilla Magneto Div.
Bendix Aviation Corp.,
Sidney, New York

B BPTR RS

e




FIGURE . CRANKSHAFT, CAMSHAFT, CONNECTING ROD,
BEARINGS AND GEARS

e



FIG. & UNITS
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER
NO. NUMBER 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY
-1 629718 Bushing - Starter ........ teerecascassrsarenaes ceeseeas
-2 629602 Gear - Governor driven...... Ceecesssseenens crereneens
-3 430265 Shaft - Fuel pump drive.....ccvceunnss PP cessaniesas
630487 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly............. sesesseces sone
14630307 . Crankshaft Assembly ............ eeeesnes cessnens ceven 1
-4 No Number . Crankshaft and Tubes Assembly .......... cerserenes NS
-5 626566 Bushing - Crankshoft damper ........ccovnevencenens
) 430651 . Dowel ............ cessnssasnses cheennnons P 1
-7 629935 PIUG e evrervnnrroncnosannanns vecesessssesesernsns
629696 Counterweight Assembly - Crankshaﬂ ................... 2
-8 No Number . . Counterweight - Crankshaft .......c.cvvvieneeeaen . NS
-9 626564 . . Bushing - Counterweight ....ccoevvierarenns PRI 4
-10 630261-17 . Pin = Crankshaft counterweight......cceoceeveccsccnnces 4
-1 430306 . Plate - Counterweight pin retaining ..ccoecveevee. seeces 8
-12 629004 Ring - Internal retoining .....cccvn. vessenns 8
-13 630690 Geor - Crankshoft cluster .oovveeesneecoeerenanes
(ATTACHING PART)
14 630692 Screw = 5/16 X in. hex head 4
RN D,
539241 Seal and Felt Assembly - Crankshaft oil ........ cessenes oo
-15 539242 . Felt =Seal cvvviieerooronseacssscssessesssstossscsancs
-16 628446 . Seal - Crankshaft ofl ...ccvivevacensencsssaccoscacsonss
-17 530974 . Spring-Oil seal ..coceeiivriinnnnes eseecrcsaansnns .
A 626168-A1 Connecting Rod Assembly - Complete ......cc.tn. 6
-18 No Number . Rod and Cap - Connecting ...... cesersnen cesann ceserse NS
-19 538684 Bushing - Piston pin ....... cesecessasscnsesevessnrsy ves A
-20 135897 . Bearing - Connecting rod..ccceceegpensrosscsancncnscens 2
=21 530213 Bolt = Connecting rod ...veeveererererconraccresacsnns 2
=22 626140 Nut = 3/8-24 X 21/64 in. high slotted ......... 2
-23 AN381-25-8 Pin~ 1/16 X 5/8 in. cotter ....... cieens ceecensasssaae 2
-24  143025) Bearing Cronkshaft rear and intermediate ....ccceveveerens 6
-25 #529609 Bearing - Crankshaft front ....ccvuiieinneiierornncecnens ee 2
-26 628136 Washer - Bearing thrust ......cccovenuee. Cerecesnees teseses 4
629627~ A1 Camshaft Assembly ......ccvccenvnnceen ceesacareness sesnes
=27 1629627 Camshaft ,..... cresressanas cereaes Ceerecasssensetas .o 1
-28 630562 Gear - Camshaft .......... Cevessesseessaseirrenenes .o
( ATTACHING PARTS)
-29 530992 Screw - 5/16-24 X 7/16 In. hex head ..........cccouuenn 4
-30 AN280H405 Key = Woodruff .....coivinneencnccenen
-3 629588 Gear - Governor drive....ccceeeesssescvsssscascacssaans 1

-2~



FIGURE 2. CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY

FIG. & UNITS

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER
NO. NUMBER 1t 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY

2" No Numbor Cnnkcm Aucmbly-Comphh esecsssececvevsensbenadnpPrOn L NS

2- 629749 . Service All.m“y-Crﬂnkcm.........ouf.......unv..‘. ’
-1 No Number . . Crﬂlﬁm-l,3,5 81d8 cosveevnsssacenvissenascnas NS
-2 N° Numb.r . . Cflnkc’ﬂu - 2"'6 “‘. esessesssanessssasRasanens Ns
=3 200138 . . ﬂn-S/l‘Xl/z in. ﬂl‘ﬂﬂhf csosseneseesnsscsavens
-‘ 2‘030 - . D“.'-V‘x’/l" "o X R Y A Y NS R X R NN Y R 2
-5 629720 . . D“.' - '/‘ X ,/,‘ in. 008000000 RPIILNISPRRNEOSS 1
-6 ’40'&0] . . SW‘ - '/‘ x “l/. In. 8000 0es0sscrss et senanBIERs e t‘
'7 ’40‘809 . . S'“-’/‘é x "5/1‘ 'ﬂooccuncnnoo.'oa'«ovv'o:n'oc-o ‘
-8 ‘40"“ . . SW‘-5/|6X|-7/. Necesesercontnsscesavesccnsse ’
-9 "0‘894 . . SW‘-VI‘X ‘-13/“ ‘hl00'!.c".'on'(...!.'.'t‘l l

. Stud - 3/' n. X "‘5/‘ M. coressvesnsncosvansascins
. $W‘-3/.x2-l/‘ 'ﬂno-Qoovocono’coooooovnavoacr.o
SW‘-S/l‘Xl-I/‘ Ineestetscscecnevascccsnncnses
L] s'u‘-s/“ x2-7 “ ’...'.'.........."..‘..'.-...
. Stud - 3/‘ X '-‘ 2 ‘no.t0.000.."Q'..c'o.."'.clh.v

«10 7401945
=11 f401977
=12 140215
-13  F402439
<14 FAN126606

&w

-3-



FIG. &

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER
NO. NUMBER 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY
-15 MS122122 Insert = Thread cocovvveesonnnens ceerrerecanes cesee 1
-16 629849 Housing Assy - Oll gage rod.....eceennnencnns 1
.17 537299 e CHEHP eereiinnaaeas et ereeerriaaeeas 1
-18 630204 . Breather Assy - Engine .......ov0vcennnns cosesns 1
-19 2024 . Plug - 1/8 NPT ......... teaccvasas sesssasasess .o
-20 629518-1 . Plug - 1/8 NPT ....... ceecsctcecssarsecacrrsssane
=21 AN932C4 Plug = 3/8 NPT ....ciiivnencnns cesecsseseesscnes 2
=22 531205-5.86 Bolt - 7/16 X 5-55/64 in. tie ........ ceseessanse Ceraees 2
-23 531205-9.24 Bolt = 7/16 X 9-1/4in. tie ....ccovevennns sseenes asssas 2
-24 531205-10.18 Bolt = 7/16 X 10-3/16 in. tie ......cc0.. sessnessess cavos 1
-25 531205-10.55 Bolt = 7/16 X 10-35/64 in. tie ....ooevunee eeesesesseense
-26 531205-10.68 Bolt = 7/16 X 10-11/16 in. He ..covverereornnronsoscans 4
-27 AN123862 Packing - Preformed «...ccccvvecerctccsceranenncnones 2
-28 629758-12.60 Bolt = 3/8 X 12-39/64 in. thru .eceeeeererennnnesssacess 1
=29 629758-12.90 Bolt = 3/8 X 12-29/32 in. thru ccccvvrrrnnnnnccenancnnes
-30 537466 Bolt ~ 3/8 X 8-13/16 in. thru..... crececsassecssssesnes 2
-3‘ 20522 wo'her"‘/‘ iﬂo ploi”onvvOoolc.cu.l..ocul.ooo‘toc.'.t 12
-32 AN4-13A Screw - 1/4 X 1-1/2 in. hex head .. cveevcecsenrcncneces 6
'33 AN936A‘]6 wo‘h"-l-ock €009 000000000000 0000000080000000000000s0 6
'34 2437 NU'-‘/4-28 in. P'o‘noo.oooo.oooaooooocco‘.oooco-.l'
=35 626406 Bracket - Manifold valve (See figure 7=1)..cveeeecsnrene Ref

(ATTACHING PARTS)
-36 20522 Washer = 1/40n. plain c.covversnseneecncssrssacnanss .o 2
-37 21176 Screw = 1/4 X 1=5/8 in. hex head .cvevveeencnnocanncces
-38 AN936A416 Washer -~ Lock .coveeeveencnee ceeserasese cessssensasses
-39 2437 Nut = 1/4=-28 in. plain soveeveereenesetoracccaconcnens
-40 24879 Eye = LiftIAG o vveennreenneeanossscnnenesnseennsneans |
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-41 25164 Washer = 1/4 in. plain ..cuivereieeneneeacnnns ceseenes .
~42 20522 Washer - 1/4 in. plain ....... teeeeetsaseceserenenas .e
-43 537728 Screw - 1/4 X 1-7/8 in. hex head............... cesus
-44 AN936A416 Washer = Lock ..ovveceriecaees evenaaens chererieeaen .
-45 2437 NUt = 1/4=28 in. plain ueureeeerennesseeesnseseeeennns 2
----*--—-
-44 629738 Bracket - Throttie body
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-47 22139 Washer - 1/4 in. plain........ cececsssranes Geseeasanas 4
-48 20522 Washer ~ 1/4 in. plain...cvvveinennnnns teerereaenas ces 2
-49 537728 Screw - 1/4 X 1-47/64 in. hex head ........0o0vvvvernnns 4
-50 AN936A416 Washer = Lock cvveeeeneerercccencncanns 2
-51 2437 Nut - 1/4-28 in. ploin ...... Ceeereencrncararnas 2
-52 20522 Washer = 1/4in. plain ...oviveennerenrennnannns 2
-53 629725 Screw - 1/4-28 X 4-27/32 in. hox head.. ..... ceveessons 1
-54 AN936A416 Washer = Lock tvieereencrsrerosceccncscasccsascncnnns 1
-55 2437 Nut = 1/4-28 in. plain...civieeveecnsrecsaccccnnssnns 1
-56 20522 Washer - 1/4in. plain........... 4
-57 629728 Screw - 1/4 X 3-7/8 in. hex head ........ Ceesesesnnaans 2
-58 AN936A416 Washer = Lock ....c00eevennn eceseressssssssssssersene 2
-59 2437 Nut =1/4-28 in. plain......... ceesesecasenns ceseseren 2

-4



FIG. &
INDEX
NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
2 3 4 5 6 7

UNIT:
PER
ASSY

-60
=61
-62
-63
-64
-65
-66
-67
-68
-69
-70
=71

-72
-73
74
-75

-76
=77

-78
-79
-80
-81

-82
-83

-84
-85

~-87
-88

-89
-90
-91
-92

-93
94
-95

-96

20202
531001
2958
401507
AN936A616
2441
629196
AN123862
629636
629662
629665
629666

539058
401507
AN936A616
244|

531083
36181

AN960-516
AN936A516
AN315-5R
538402

AN?00-10
532432-1
629851-A1
AN123861
629851
630688
630689

AN500-D8-12

630775
21007

625017
625093

AN?P60-416L
AN?P36A416
535631

627702

Washer = 7/16 in. plain cioeeeicracenacrecrsncnssreeanse
Nut = 7/16~20 flanged.....
tock =7/16 nut voveneanns esssessscscsassesesenessses
Washer - 25/64 in. plain...... teesecstesesasenassseane
Washer = LOCK ceoveocecnssssosscsasnssassscsssssescnns
Nut = 7/16=24 plain ceveeeeeccnssoscssnsncnsascssecncs
Packing - Preformed ...ceccverccccnceccccicecoccncancs
Packing = Preformed ....ccvencvecerranencreoncocacanns
Bracket = Oil cooler and engine mounting .c.ccvvevrances
Bracket - Engine left front mounting ...cocvercensconccs
Bracket - Engine right front mounting....cececvroceccens
Bracket - Engine right rear mounting «.ccveveevenorronns

(ATTACHING PARTS)

es ess e s s e e st

Wﬂshcf-3/8 inc Plaiﬂ R R R R NI R R LN AL
Washer = 25/64 in, plain...ccvverriecocecenseacannnacs
WGS“!OF- Lock e 5 0000000000000 sssRREt IRt ILR RPN
NU'-3/8'24Pl°in0."0‘000000000‘0.0!00‘!00‘..0.‘.0.

LB

Gasket - Governor pad ..
Cover - Governor pad ..c.eeoercocescscssrscesscsosnes

eeseaer e s ensess s e R RRIIIE

ATTACHING PARTS)

Washer = 5/16 in. plain.ciesieceeescecnccsoscccssscasse
Washer = Lock cvveeeccossscaccsctesccssossrssccensnnes
Nut = 5/16=24 plain..ceeescccesecccosscsssscsnnsocsses
Bolt = 5/16 X 1=1/2in. hex head ....ceevvieccnnannnces

Gasket = Annular c.ccveeenreccocvstscssastssescnnane
Plug = 5/8=18. . .cccvvesarssscocccsasssssscssssconcens
Rod Assy - Complete....cooeecrcicstscrerccscsoccannee

Packing = Preformed .....cccccvetivsnccsccccsecsss
. Rod Assy - Oil gage ...cocevrvcrccsancncansoesence
Clamp - Oil goge housing........ ceeeressectasessrvene
Bracket - Oil gage support ..c..cccavasnss teeessesnsens
Screw - sheet metal rd. hd....viveerererieeeinasacncse

Plate - Identification ccevecconasessssecsscssoscscosoncs
SCrew = Drive.ccocceceesoaasossssnnsovssnsccssccsvsnnes

Gasket = Oil cooler~to-bracket ...ccvevecreeercececceossons
Cooler Assy - Oil c..cvveennn. tecaeseanes cecssssssaseranse

(ATTACHING PARTS)

Washer = Plain coevesccecossosncesccccnsonnse
Washer = Lock ...0c.en.. teseseesvsssetasaasesassesanonaes
Screw = 1/4 X 1 in. hex head sccceveereroccecssccancnascs

Valve = Vernatherm ......ccccevvnveossssscssscsscssssonsnse

-5-

NS b0

- ot e

12
12

W aa

o o™



FIG.&
INDEX
NO,

FIGURE 3. PISTON, CYLINDER AND PUSHROD ASSEMBLIES

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

¥ 2 3 4 5 6 7

UNITS
PER
ASSY

3-

-2
«3
-4
-5
-$
-7

-8
-9,
=10
-1

830487
1530687
1630717-A1
1430879
1530678
1630677
1430717

629690

21477

630396-A2

531000
2958
531003
2561

Piston and Pin Ammbly-Comphh essesesecssssecscrssene
Piston - 8.5:1 c‘mmu'” OO ccesscenvessrssesnasrens
R‘ﬂ' Set - Comploh P00 EsIEIIIEITIENCEEILRIRIEIRTIEERIRTSES
. .‘M- Third ‘fm..-'--.oooono-;oo-oto.ogtoo--ooo
. .‘M‘FW"“ PrOOV@ .. evvsrsosseessrsssvasvesinrss
. "ﬂ."s.md GroOVe@ s cccsvvcvssecsosnnsensesnssone

. I'M-T”W. sesecseensscacenesastssconernsse

Pin and "U' Auombly-"tm essscanccsesssovsrsevecs

;‘ek'" - CY""“' DOS® ..icvccencncrstccssesvsnvessersnnes

C’"'\d" A”.Mb'y - CMP"“ essscccsceenosssesss s RERIILS

(ATTACHING PARTS)

Nut - 7/“'” "‘ﬂ”‘ ceessesesesesnsssssssssssersbssasne
Lock = 7/‘6’-20 NUL Lsecccsococcsorscscessensccncoacsssarese
Nut = 3/.'24 "ﬂﬂ’.‘o--oci-a-o.o.ocnlooo-u.olorao..ooo.ooo
mk‘a/&z‘ m' [ EE NN ENEEEEEEES S AN EE R RS AN AN RN EESNENMSE]

12
12
36
36



FIG. &
INDEX
NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

UNITS
PER
ASSY

-12
-13
-14
-15
-16
-17
-18
-20
-20
-21
-22
-23

.24

-25
-26
=27
-28

-29
-30

=31
-32

-33
-34
-35

-36

-37
-38
-39
-40
-4
-42
-43
-44
-45

-47
-48
-49
-50
-51

-52
-53
-54

-55

~56
=57
-58

630396-A1

#630396
No Number
630262
520112

¥ 401836

#402711
629707
629706
24026
625957
625958
627732
627731
630476
No Number
627693
21007
627694
628059

36025
2437

627592
627594

AN960-416L
AN936A416
ANS500D416-20

630100

628488
H-15013
H-22331
H=-22227
H=7734
No Number
No Number
628491
630392
629711
630286
629714
629711
629712
630393
630365
22022
630057
532377
629949
631133
6299446
629947
629948

. Cylinder and Valve Assembly......ccccvvevvienevcncness
. . Cylmdcr Assembly......c.co.e. secesesessscnnsrsns
Head and Borrol Auembly Cyhnder...........

. . . Guide ~ Exhaust ond intake valves .............

« « [nsert - spark plug hole..............

. . Stud-5/16 X1=7/16in..cccvvennnn. sesescsans .

. e Stud = 1/4X7/8in. ciiiiiiiiiiiiiinaianianes
. « Valve = Intoke ....cieevesscsstsscssrcsecssacsenss
. . Valve = Exhaust ...... ctectsversseseasaserrssrsens

. Retainer = Valve spring .ccocvvecevceroceasasescosse
. Spring -~ Volve inner...c.ceeceesercsostcacssccnncnns
. . Spring ~ Valve outer...cccevsevsescocronsosessncscs
. . Seat - Valve spring..ceeececnss seeversscessososnrse
. Key = Valve spring ...coveveoecccessoocsoscssccnse
. Rocker Arm Assembly - Valve..... esessescesccssorsenas
. . Rocker Arm = Volve s.cevveeiccsssssrsescnscnanses
. . Bushing - Rocker arm ...eeeeeceessensnccscconcssns
. . Plug-Rock.l’ Arm R R N I N A A A AP
. Shoft = Valve rocker ....ovveersovenscncssocsnasossnns

Retainer = Valve rocker .....coveiieenevveneccscennenns

(ATTACHING PARTS)

. Washer = Tab lock cceaveceoecssesoescsscssncsanssssens
. Nut=1/4in. rocker shaft ..ccceceecrvessoasossscsacas

Gasket = Rocker COVer...vevveesmeseosccvesoosvesnonns

o Cover = ROCKer ...vevesesrsnssnssescososscssosasssnns
(ATTACHING PARTS)
Washer = 1/4in. plain veveeeerecscnsrssassssvecossces
. Wosher = Lock covveerrvecrincnrsrccnceanssonsocoscass
. Screw = 1/4=20 X 1-1/4 in. fillister-head .ccveveeevecans
*

Connector = Drain cvsseseescecccscsscrssosssccescnsnsns
Lifter Assembly = Hydraulic valve .c.cveeecceccetcecncncanse
Body - Valve lifter...ccccueeeciceccrccversocanscancns

Spring - Plunger .....c.cciiticcntcratacctiacnsoncnnenss
. Housing - Check valve ....cicevesveecccccccoscacsonns
. Plate - Check valve .......... ceectessenessavsennanans
. Plunger = Hydraulic lifter «..occveeeereananns ceseecaene
. Socket = Hydraulic lifter...ccveveevccrocencscnsnsonsas

Ring = Retaining....... seeessennns veseseen ceesennes ‘e
Housmg-l’ushrod .......... cessasanans ereseccesesrranss
Washer ~ Pushrod housing............ ..... csssesseassaseves

Packing = Preformed ........cocvvvecceorscrecccrsssnasanes
Spring - Pushrod housing ....cccveiviericrenrncacnrnsansnnss

Washer - Pushrod housing ...ccovvevcenes
Packing = Preformed ......cceceeeeccrcstasvosnccnsorssnsns
Pushrod Assembly ........ vevessesasesesasesanasen ceseanee

Gasket - Exhaust flange......oooeeeveccccccacsssscscconcns
Nut = 5/16=24-plain brass....ceoseerecessesessssssscesnnss
Baffle - Cylinder head ......ccevveveeeesrecncnccassssonnes
Spring - Cylinder head baffle.....cccvivevrirciececrosnenes

Tube Assembly - Cylinder drain ...cccecvvee... sesecsrsnsesns
Adapter = Cylinder drain ..ccvceveecenerencvossonsnnans
Tube - Left Hand ..... veconese ssessesassasss csesscsnus

. Tube - Right Hand ....veeevecscscccnsosssrscoscsaccsns
Tube - Center . ovveeeereoscscrssrsescssoscrcsoscrsnes

7=

P ¥ Yy Y4

NN

NN

(- -3 - -]



FIG. &
INDEX
No.

FIGURE

PART
NUMBER

OlL SuUMP,

DESCRIPTION
T 2 3 4 S5 6

CRANKCASE COVER AND ALTERNATOR

UNITS
PER
ASSY

-2
-3
-4

5300899
629671-A1

20522
ANPI6ALTS
2437

Galkct-Oﬂ sump .co.vv'o""!...l.0’0‘.0-0-0c‘oixc“.onc;;c
sm’ mm'y-onc--ovonocogobam.go.ooo.oo.'oq‘ocno-ono-

(ATTACHING PARTS)
Wmhcr-‘/‘ in. 'l“ﬂ cetvseBsrsescBERORIIILREEIIORIIETIIVTOTS

Woshor-Loel to-.00'00C0'0'9.0.9.0...!.000.6.'00.000'.000

NU'-‘/"’2' in. 'k‘ﬁ csetesnRsesEaTREIRIERRBOOEREIREOIOIITSS

-8

14
14
"



FIG. &
INDEX
NO.

PART
NUMBER

UNITS
DESCRIPTION PER
2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY

-5
-6
-7
-8
-9
-10

-1
-12
-13
-14
-15
-16

-17
-18
-19
-20
-21
-22
-23
-24
-25
-26
-27
-28
-29
=30
=31
-32
-33
-34
=35

=36
-37

-38
-39
-40
4- 4
-42
-43
-44
-45

No Number
MS1222122
AN9%00-10
2265

626264
530011
629922-Al

2473
AN936A516
2439

537961
539916
2560

629922
No Number
# 401809
#401870
#401885
#401926
627762
630326
629518-3
AN900-10
630415
629518-1
532432
21114
539620
ANS00-14
21113
626088
629604
626090

36025
22537

ANYQ0-] 6
530005
AN900-28
530003
AN900-10
532432
36100
629611

€0 02200000 000000 esPRCREORIICERIRBIRPRSIITIIITISITOTS

seevevan 5

. Sump-0Oil ....
. Insert=Thread .........
Gasket=Annular....ececvevsscccccasascoss
Plug=5/8-18 drain +..covveesse

IR EERRERRENI NI NN IR NN

Tubo Assembly-Suction ....cveee tescesesacersssrsrassnsnae
Gasket-Crankcase cover=to~crankcose ....cceeevessssosssace

Cover Assembly - Complete crankcase ......cocecvvvncnvese

(ATTACHING PARTS)

Washer=5/16 in. plain .veeveeececccsronsssonccsanscesonnes 13
Washer-Lock ....ocevevsscnccccsosonsossssssnscasossosanse N
7

Nut=-5/16-24 in. plain «.vveuen.
Screw=5/16=18 X 1 in. hex head ..
Bolt-5/16-24 X 3-1/4 in. hex head ...covvvvvrreercnconans ]
Lock=5/16-24 nut.c.vuo... eecescesaesansearsrsens

Gesesesensiarerasasnnes S

»

COVCI’ Attemb‘y-Cl‘dﬂkcal‘ teess 00000 ssesrenens st
. Cover=-Crankcase .....cccoceeneesncsesccscorscncns NS
. Stud=5/16 X 1=3/8 IN: coeserscacsssssssonsssasess 3
. Stud=1/4 X 1=1/8 In. covereescescosnnsassssssnnce 3
. Stud=5/16 X 1=5/16 in.cvoercecosecsrscsssonscane 4
o Stud=5/16 X 4 In.iecveresvncsccacsssscassancsnss 3
Bushing=Oil Pump ccceeececcssrcoscscsnscrecnnccns 2
Neck-0il filler ccocececcmescosercorssoscacarecnss 1
Plug=3/8 NPT ..cseeeeccasssasnnsons i
. Gasket=Annular..ccceeeccosccssecscrsoccssssnaaes 2
. Plug-5/8-18 hex head ...cvvvreecccrtncoccroscens i
. Plug=1/8 NPT ..iotireeeceescrcncancsoanescsensns 1
Plug-5/8-18 hex head .......
PIungot—Onl pressure relief valve ..
Spring-0il pressure relief valve ...........
Gasket-Annular . ...
Cap=Qil pressure relief valve ....cciveevnns

ORI ]

eeeevesssvssrscccos e
tsessssesnssessecnce
ssessesssvecn
et essssesrs et eess s res st

Gear-0il pump drive ........ R

Gear-Qil pump driven ....cccvcieecaccncaeen ciessnans

Cover-QOil pump ...ccccvneens B .o
(ATTACHING PARTS)

Washer-Tab....icvveveerenscnnceens cevsserercacenrans 4

Screw=1/4=20 X 5/8 in. hex hcad Cesesetessanas R 4

Gasket-Annular......

Screen Assembly-Suction........ Ceseseraanas ereseseenn
Gasket-Annular....cceeee. cecscesirasnsons cereeseoaes 1
Screen Assembly-Pressure Oil....... cesesesaeannns
Gasket-Annular ....occveveennn. eessessccancanssnss 1
Plug-5/8-18 in. (Plostic shipping)..ceeeciiscececacoens
Gosket-Generator/Tach drive cover..ceeeeeecevecsocans 1
Cover-Tachometer drive.....cocccececcnne esecanens ves 1

P



UNITS

FIG. &
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER
NO., NUMBER 1 2 3 4 S5 6 7 ASSY
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-6 20522 Washer-1/4 in. plain...... ecessnecencrsastresetacnns 3
-47 2437 Nut=1/4-28 elastic $t0P.cceescsrcnscocscncans seseccsss 3
---—'----
-48 s Cap-0il filler........ ciesteaes tesessassssesssrsacnas 1
631080 Alternator Assembly-30amp-24V........ ceeans sessesscsseses 1
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-49 2473 Washer-5/16 plain ........ teeeuossasarreress 3
-50 21213 Nut=5/16-24 elastic STOP .coessresesrsceasosancsoassosscss 3
PR P

=51 629820 . Alternator=30 amp=24V. ... ...ueeenseenneenseraneennees

-52 AN123864 . Packing-Preformed......cooe0essescesvccscccracoscascs 1
-53 352068 . Seal=Oiliiieiiiieiirsiossressnestssscccscssrasnsneas 1
-54 530406 . Hub=Alternator coupling «c.ccoessreccrescsrocoesconans 1
-55 352030 . R.'ﬂiner’coup“na disc.....coollllOQQOOCCOGQQCQOQQCCOQ l
=56 631081 . Bushing-Coupling=rubber ......... ceeecosses cerees covens 2
-57 530407 . Sleeve-Alternator ....ccocceuee cesense cersssevas sevsan 1
-58 531325 + Gear=Drive...... ceeeesssncesessaresosssssasesestrnee

-59 530412 . Nut-5/16-24 Slotted,shouldered ....ccoaceviecrecccssss

<60 2501 o Pinel/16x1/2 in COMEr cevveerecrossaccarosasvassnnes .

630702 Regulator-Voltoge & current...cceceerecececrsoscccocscsnnns 1

-10~



FIG. &
INDEX
NO,

PART
NUMBER

FIGURE 5. STARTER AND ADAPTER

DESCRIPTION
2 3 4 5 & 7

L

-2
-3
-4
-5

-7
-8
-9
=10
-1
-12

627993
628158

2473
628056
2439

2560
AN936A516

628161

No Number
AN932-2

? 401965
534959
627882
627817

Gasket-Starter adapter~10-cronkcase cover....coees-
Adapter Assembly-Complete storter....cccoveveosnes

(ATTACHING PARTS)

WCIh.r-5/|6 in. 'l.'ﬂoo-cooocoottoo-vo.o.;.t-noooo-ooo.-.
‘0“-5/"-2‘ X 5"3/32 in. hex heod ..ccvvcvercrcsnsennsne
NU"S/“"‘ p“'ﬂo-cccoo.ocouo--occacQoovoiboctovooooow-
L“k‘s/‘é-z“m.................‘.'......'.."".........
Wﬂh.t-l.oek....-....................-..-....w.;.-....--

onne? voce

Adﬂp’.f Ammbly-SNﬂor.....u......uun.n........
. A‘.’f‘l"S'ﬂﬂ.' XXX Y N YN R P P Y R RN X N
L P‘u‘“/‘ N"O.'..'............'......‘.'.."..~..
. S'Ud's/. X ""3/32 IMceeesvonnsosscnsescssacncas
. '.ﬂ"ﬂ"‘N..‘l. R R Y Y P R TR YR )
. D“.'-S/“ X 33/“ Mecoesoncocvsnrncnsnsssaseee
Sheﬂgo«-Shrht.......-....-........................

=1le

- B o N

NS



UNITS

FIG. &

INDEX PARTS DESCRIPTION PER
NO. NUMBER 2 3 4 5 &6 7 ASSY
-13 4628075 Bearing=Needle .....cooveierersnsersrerretttrciancsces 1
-14 627860 Gear-Worm wheel...... Geaessssssaccsenvs secasseassses 1
-15 539800 Spring=Clutch....oiviiiienennnecieeicnniccrceancens 1

(ATTACHING PARTS)
-16 501867 Washer=1/4 in. tab..c.vveeerenroctocsencsennneanoacns 1
-17 534586 Screw=1/4-20 X 11/16 in. hex head.....cvveeiviacesee
----'----
-18 534982 Shaft=Worm drive....cccecoessoccosscesssscccssnsenoscs
-19 536552 Spring-Worm shaft........ crecenae F R R T
-20 AN280H405 Key-1/8 X 5/8 in. Woodruff..................... cove
=21 539805 Gear=-Starter WOrM. . ccvesosssorescsoscsssssccssvcnscse
-22 X13041 Bearing=Ball ..civvereerecccaecnssrnsccccssrcnacssrcnns
-23 502287 Ring=~Retaining .. .oceereearersareorscccsssossnessccoes
=24 AN123902 Packing=Preformed.....cccocvercrercncscccccrsocananes
628071 Cover Assembly-Starter adapter ...oeeecscccesoreraanece
(ATTACHING PARTS)
=25 2473 washcl’-5/16 in. P’oin..o....‘...“‘...“Q!QQQOQ.IQQ‘Q
-26 AN936A516 WOsher=LocK . .coeceeersosocssescosssasassssssnscssoccs
=27 536795 Bol?-5/16-18X3/4 in. hex head (. ccvieecessscossoces
----.----
-28 No Number . Cover~starter adapter ...ceecococes NS
-29 628125 Bushing-Flanged......ceeeerescrecccoscsccncans
-30 626844 Pin-Bushing...ccoeeven. 1
-31 401963 Stud-1/4 X 1 in....... ceesarrecans Ceeresenanns .o 4
-32 25102 Seal-Oil..... eeessessans
=33 AN4045-1 Goskef-Adopter COVEOT v.veveesesosssssnsasosssssrnasss
-34 25005 Cover-Accessory drive ....ceesesssccossrosscenssnasans
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-35 20522 Washer-1/4 in. plain.......ocavvnees eeertescnaneanne 4
-36 AN936A416 Washer-tock ...... erevesssasrenas ceesenansaan teeaes 4
-37 2437 Nut-1/4-28 plain ...........0n Wesesesnsiecanvenannenn 4

5- 38 MS$9021-038 Packing=-Preformed......cocevvucees vecseens veeeae cecesenns 1

-39 627841 Starter-24volt (Delco-Remy 110834)........................
(ATTACHING PARTS)

-40 539058 Washer-3/8 m.ploin ..... Ceeseseserronasaenas 2

-41 AN936A616 Washer=Lock......cceuee ceesseeaanses cesctcsstecerssceses 2

-42 244 Nut-3/8-24 plain...ccoeeenens ceercrenseannes crereeresnens 2

-)2-



FIG.&
INDEX
NO.

PARTS
NUMBER

FIGURE 6. IGNITION SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION
2 3 4 S5 6 7

UNITS
ASSY

&=

-1
-2

b=
-5
-6
=7
-8
-9 .
-0
=11
-12

630529

2457
MS524665-151

No Number
625495-7
630525

No Number
630523
531177
629591
531178
531179
534750
536248

630535

Shaft A“.Mbl"Mﬂﬂmto geor iUPW'oooo‘o-co.ouch.rouooo-o
(ATTACHING PARTS)
NU'-5/16-2‘ l‘m...-ootatoo-oooonﬁoo-on-cict-cocv.oo-u

Pin=CoMer..ccoccessccecctcsnsepesecssssservsessscssvrecenseo

wons® veas

. sh‘f"M"M" geor ‘UW esccsesecesIIVaBIERONRISERNERIS
. PineRoll. ccvceeccorsecnncscnascecsscsccenrmnnccsvrssss
Gear and Bearing Assembly-Magneto drive....cceorccccccoes
. G‘“"M"““'-o-ocooo..'oou0.00.0.000-.00'.".100&!
. thor-S”clﬂl theustecesoccoccrsccnsscscssssenesscosss

Sleeve-Magneto coupling pllot c.cvvicccrrncrmenssceses

...f‘ﬂ"MQOM'Q GOGF cccsevrrcsssrssrsssonssnIwEssere
R.N‘mr‘“““'o G.UP"R‘ 00280000 CP N ENNLIENTIRSOSERNLRERS
COUP"HQ-MGW’G--.....n....nuo.o..................-..
G‘.k"'mﬂm’o 2690000000080 02027 80PV EIPPIEPEOIICIOIEIROIES
M‘ﬂ“'o‘sciﬂ""‘ Model SE6LN=28 ... cevvnncrceccccsnsscecs

(ATTACHING PARTS)

wm".'-"“‘ down 600503800000 0C0TCIVIIITITILILESNROIENITIOERIDY

=13«

L A K B



FIG. &

UNITS

INDEX PARTS DESCRIPTION PER
NO NUMBER 2 3 4 5 ¢ ASSY
-14 AN936A516 Woasher=Lock...oovvviennressececceesnvanees Cheseaeniannan 4
-15 2439 Nut-5/16-24 plain....c.cuus esscsccas sseseasssnsecnas coes 4
----'--—-
-16 630049 Spork Plug=18mm with gasket.......ccovvvevnnnnnns Ceeerens 12
630430 Horness Assembly-Complete ignition........... Ceeeseeraanen
630431 Harness-Left magneto ignition .......... teercesasarses . 1
(ATTACHING PARTS)
=17 AN936-10 o Washer=lock.seeeerasreesosossvsvesecessoscsoaans ceee 4
-18 AN501-10-10 . Screw-No. 10 X 5/8 in. Ig ........ Ceesecncennes ceeas 4
----'----
-19 629497 . Plate-6-cylinder distributor cable .....covvevnunnnns 1
-20 629498 . . Ferrule-Ignition cable ....... cerecsnee ceeresans 6
-21 629496 « « Grommet-b-cylinder distributor cable.....c..0e0vven. 1
-22 629495 . . Eyelet-Ignition cable ...vvvrivenreerecineerennenns 6
629503-32.13 « . Cable Assy=No. 4 cylinder upper....ceocvuecnanees 1
629503-34.88 « . Cable Assy=No. 1 cylinder lower....cvvcvvenennsn. 1
629503-37.13 . . Cable Assy-No. 6 cylinder vpper.....cvocvvvvennans 1
629503-41 .63 . . Cable Assy-No. 2 cylinder upper.......coeovvvnns. 1
629503-42.13 . . Cable Assy-No. 3 cylinder lower..... Cheanes cesen
629503-46.13 . « Cable Assy-No. 5 cylinder lower....... cereeenans .
No Number . . . Cable=-Ignition...... sesescesssesessanenstesan NS
-23 10-320144 .« . Nut ciiiiiiiiinennnss cesesesesiresaanseans . 1
-24 10-94225-2 . « .« Spring Asumb!y.... ....... cesesas ceecactnaens
-25 10-176142 . . . Sleeve ... viiniiieiiriieiteecetaticateneane o
-26 10-32326 . Spring..... cesteeccnnans eenssaans teesesennae 1
630432 . Horness-Righf magneto ignition (For aﬁach!ng parfs see
6-17 and 6-18 0bove.) ...civvirenrenecnnenencnnns
629497 « . Plate=6-cylinder distributor cable ........cc00uvun..
629498 . . Ferrule~Ignition cable...c.vvueervrrcerenccansannas é
629496 e « Grommet-b-cylinder distributor cable............... 1
6~ 629495 . . Eyelet-Ignition cable ........... cevennens 6
629503-27.00 « « Cable Assy~-No. 1 cylinder upper......covevevanns. 1
629503-33.00 « + Cable Assy-No. 3 cylinder upper....covceeennens.. 1
629503-38.38 . . Cable Assy-No. 5 cylinder upper......c.c..... cens
629503-38.88 . Cable Assy~-No. 4 cylinder lower......... ceeseons
629503-44 .88 . Cable Assy-No. 6 cylinder lower..... ceeseccssases
629503-50.13 . Caoble Assy~-No. 2 cylinder lower............
No Number . . . Cable = Ignition .vverereerenreenesanseonnons NS
10-320144 S 1
10-94225-2 . . .« Spring Assembly........... vecensessescnnes ces 1
10-176142 . . . Sleeve..... cesescecnannan cetesnacnennes ceees 1
10-32326 . . D 1 LT T
-27 629494 1 L T teeesrsessescesacsnins crees 4
-28 10-320298-1 Clamp=-Two wire ...... ceesaes creens tesesessssesssnsan 2
-29 10-320300-1 Clamp=Four wire ...cvieerrenrerennsenneccnannnesans 2
-30 10-320232 Clamp-Six wire..... s teceetsseranecsoretstsserasunnen 3
-3 10-320136-1 . Clamp=Bracket ....ivrerirrreeansonncosecenncsasnaanns
-32 10-320205 .  Nut-Speed ....... checeecacecaostteasestternortsoonas !
=33 10-37661 . Screw,.... I 1
-34 352024 Kit-Ground termingl.....cvevvveenennnnnnnns ceesescsesenes 2
=35 25318 o Nut-Coupling.ceueeseeeiosceceesceosanssscscncennense 1
-36 25316 . Ferrule-Inner ...... veessnsnae secersetsesessesersesnsas
=37 25317 « Ferrule=Outer. . ...ceieriiiiennnennnrocsesnonnneneaenns
-38 530455 o Sleeve-Insuloting.uesesesseeeeneeeeneenecosscanconnnes 1
-39 25314 o Washer=Plain ...uveiiioiinoreneenereseennnnsannsannns

-14-



FIG. &
INDEX
No.

PARTS
NUMBER

44 25 26 27 42 4l
FIGURE 7. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION
2 3 4 S5 &6 7

UNITS
ASSY

7o
=y 3

-3
-4

-5
-7
-8
-9

-10

$26406
630185

AN936AT0
ANS500-10-5

626547
626557
626563
630088
628249-7
629287
630497

Brocket-Manifeld valve (See figure 1-35 theu =38 for ottech-
l”‘ ”m) [EXEEEEERE NN R NN NN BN RN NSNS
v"v. mnb'y"‘u.‘ "n""‘..Q.'.;."..'l."’l.l..”l'.’

(ATTACHING PARTS)

w“h.'.mk...'l‘.‘.......'..".'."..‘...’...".'...'...
Screw«No. 10-24 X 5/“ IMcececovesnsecevascssennsevconas

cone?ecew:

.m’mﬂl"l‘ VEIVE cccesvevssnsonesisssssacsnesnsee
$cmn-M¢nlfo|‘ ValV@ . esoarerosetsesosresscscssssncns
c‘fc"’.-cc--a-ocooooonnooo-o.-to.oacocoonoocoonoooqo
Spﬂno-Conprmm......-...-.....-f....u........n..
“'l’s"“0nu-.1.0'0!'00.0."IQ.C...O..QOOO.Q.'O_'c..‘
D“P‘lf‘“ A“Cﬂbly-ma“.“ m....--........o...u

Plomr-MﬁulfoH VOIVE cectsctnccrtscrsssscscsscnes

on



FIG. &

INDEX PARTS DESCRIPTION PER
NO. NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY
=11 630566 . . Seal-Plunger......... seecessesscssesrsessannae
-12 627124 . . Gasket-Diaphragm..... cesessessenessenecasse
-13 627123 . . Plate=Diaphragm ....c.cveveeecrcsccacssrssssccaces
-14 626536 . . Diaphragm-Fuel manifold valve ..ceveveiecrrennnn
-15 626556 . . Plote=Diaphragm .....ccveetieiccotteaccccccnnnnes
-16 627340 . Nut=Self Locking cvoveieeisecenccecrooranens ceeees 1
=17 630184 . Sprlng-Compromon hecesecscsescensasesesssserevoranas ]
-18 636553 . Cover-Manifold valve ...cveeieececcctcocnsrcacsosccnns
-19 ANS500A8-10 Screw=No. 8 X 5/8 IN..eveeeccoesossnsoccasosoccnsans 4
-20 ANB822-28 Elbow-l/B NPT X 1/8 in. tube ..coveseencecrescnnnnacnnns 1
-2 AN780-2 Nipple=No. 3 and 4 cylinders .....cccveeenoncrcrcccccsns
-22 627331 Elbow-45° No. 1,2,5, and 6 cylinders .....covevevennccnns 4
-23 628437 Elbow-1/8 NPT X 1/4 in. tube ..iiiiiiiiiniccnroonieianas 1
-24 534941 Gasket=Fuel pump....ccvveeecceccennnss cessessans 1

629373 Pump and Vapor Separator Assy-Fuel .....ccceveiecencennees .
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-25 2473 Washer=5/16 in. plain coveuiereceeeercocrersacoecsnannncens 4
-26 AN936A516 Washer=LocKk. cooevsroscssoseancencsossasssessssaccnssocns 4
-27 2439 Nut-5/16-24 in, plain ...cvveennns tecsersansessessrerres 4
JEP
-28 No Number . Pump and Vapor Separator-Fuel.....coeceerrennnnrecnns NS
-29 087HALS . Seal-Shaft (Chicago Rawhide Mfg. Co)....... 1
-30 628177 . Insulator=Fuel pump ....c.ccceveees cereans Ceerrreanens
-31 628178 . Seal-Fuel PUMP s vviersesccscscccrsasrrsccencsncscnes
=32 630166 . Adopter-Fuel pump.....A.)....:.......i..............
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-33 628321-A3-72 e S CPOWm.ieerrssitncosessesosscasnssnsssssssasassanns 4
-34 6283571 Washer......... B T T PR EEE
----.----

-35 625548 . Gasket=COVEP..ooeeeeeesssssccsnsssssasoansssosssans .o 1
=34 625902 . Cover and Ejector Assy ...cevvecesoeccssossosnssssnnes ]
(ATTACHING PARTS)

7- 37 AN960-8 . Washer-Plain ........... eeesesscessereresecsarranens 4
-38 ANS500A8-12 . Screw - No. 8...... esessasesesseacsee tessseeanne .o 2
=39 ANSO0AB-7 . Screw = NO. B.ivvrrrrcucsncocsesssssaenssacnscessans 2
----.----

-40 628437 Elbow=1/8 NPTF, 90 .. . cueueururnanencncnsneescasarnons 1
-41 627119 Elbow-1/8 NPTF, 9o°. ............. ceraeene cesrsasenscnne 1
-42 628436 Elbow=1/8 NPTF, 450 it iieitietiecretareeaareranas 1

-43 628475 Elbow-1/4 NPTF X 3/8 tube 90% .. ...0iiiniinieciennnne.
-44 4628438 Nipple-Seal drafn....c.ceuiierrrrcocecncnniecarennncnnnes
-45 629192-545-016 Hose Assy-Fue! pump-to-metering unit............. cecsesens
630275-1 Air Throttle ond Fuel Metering Assy - Model D56A ......... !
-44 No Number . Air Throttle..evoiivitossensnsessscscsscssssssoscnceses NS
-47 2024 . Plug-1/8NPT....... tetsiesecsssanaseastaasersesosesas
-48 626634 1 2 LY T R LR PR R R )
-49 626586 . Screw=ldle control adjusting....ccceivennne teesresnsans
-50 AN123960 . Packing-Preformed.......... secevrrcenss sesccassesns sos
-51 629894 Screw-lidle mohrmg 0djusting. e v veveceecareiiiacetinnns
-52 628437 Elbow-l/B NPTF, 90%...cuvnennn. teesssecerassensresisaes
-53 629192-545-1400 Hose Assy-Metering unit-to-manifold valve ......cccccenenen
-54 630715 Nozzle Assembly-Fuel injection....ecvceniaranacsnnaens chees 6
-55 628305 Tube Assembly-Fuel Discharge .......cveecaceennnnns crrees . é

~16-



FIG. &
INDEX
N°0

PARTS
NUMBER

FIGURE 8, INDUCTION SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION
2 3 4 S5 &6 7

UNITS
ASSY

3-
-1

-2
-3
-4
-5

-7
-8
-9
-10

=11
«12

No Number
630275-1

22139
537728
AN936A416
2437

629925
AN73I7TW74-91
24827

35151¢e

630405

630406

629864

629872

629873

Induction sy“‘ﬂ A.nlonolo.Qo'00!0lot.’o.'o.t...'t‘..’l'..'

TMO"" .O‘Y‘A‘f (S“ ﬂ’““ 7'“) esessesssnsrenPesee
(ATTACHING PARTS)

w“hr"hlmcc‘ouloco--o'.ooooouooi.!ot..ol...v.alc.‘
SG”V',/4 X "a/“ in. hex h"oooo.o"qo-ooouuoooo
WCIMr-lock...........................-.....;...--.-
Nm-‘/hz. P'.'n..""...Q'.........’..".‘......'.'

P LT

Gﬂlk."'ﬂ“k‘ ﬂ.ﬂ".“.-...-.o-ooooooogc_;o*vonnt.o--oo
Chulp-"m..un...-..---...‘..-.....oo,;.-.o-.-.----
Hose=Tube Connector ccccccvececscssscsnsperscesssnene
C|¢mp~ﬂmn............-.......................-.--
Tub‘ A”"Nco é G’“m' 'ﬂ'.k‘.ooo-o-oon-ooooo-on-oo
Tube A“Y'NO' 5 G’"ﬂ‘.f Intake® cocovcecarscesrsncrcns
TVb. A‘."N'o 3“‘6’"* 'ﬁ.’.hoooconoocoocoooc
r“b. A“Y'N°v 2 cv"““f 'mhoo-ooncu.oonoooo-oooo'
Tube AW'NO. 1 Gy"ﬂ‘.f INtek® secovrcenssosrannesess

«} P

NS
Raf

-t u wn On [
L s*»



FIG. &

UNITS

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER
NO.  NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 &6 7 ASSY
(ATTACHING PARTS)

213 AN980-516L-516L “Washer-5/16 in. plain........ Ceeeerenes Cereneans 12

14  AN936AS516 Washer=Lock. ..vveeeenens e eeeecencasnarnaneannas 12

-15 2439 NUt=5/16=24 Plain «oeeueeeesssseonesnnesnaneasanes 12

S
SECTION
OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTS LIST

PART NO., NAME DESCRIPTION PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
35897M010 Bearing 0.010" US on ID 401965P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD
401801P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 401965P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD
401801P007 Stud 0.007* OS on PD 401977P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD
401801P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD 401977P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD
401809P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 401977P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD
401809P007 Stud 0.007* OS on PD 402151P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD
401809P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD 402151P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD
401814P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 402151P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD
401814P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD 402439P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD
401814P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD 402439P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD
401836P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 402439P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD
401836P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD 402711P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD
401836P012 Stud 0.012* OS on PD 402711P007 Stud 0.007* OS on PD
401870P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 402711P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD
401870P007 Stud 0.007* OS on PD 629609M010 Bearing 0.010" US on ID
401870P012 Stud 0.012* OS on PD 629627P020 Camshoft 0.020" OS on OD
401885P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 630251 M010 Bearing 0.010" US on ID
401885P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD 630307M010 Crankshaft  0.010% US on ID
401885P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD 630677P005 Ring 0.005* OS o1 OD
401894P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 630677P015 Ring 0.015* OS ¢ OD
401894P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD 630678P005 Ring 0.005" OS ¢ OD
401894P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD 630678P015 Ring 0.015" OS on OD
401926P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 630679P005 Ring 0.005" OS on OD
401926P007 Stud 0.007" OS on PD 630679P015 Ring 0.015" OS on OD
401926P012 Stud 0.012" OS on PD 630687P015 Piston 0.015" OS on OD
401945P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 630717P005 Ring 0.005" OS on OD
401945P007 Stud 0.007* OS on PD 630717P015 Ring 0.015" OS on OD
401945P012 Stud 0.012* OS on PD 630717-A1P005 Ring Set 0.005" OS on OD
401965P003 Stud 0.003" OS on PD 630717-A1P015  Ring Set 0.015" OS on OD

=18~



PART NUMBER

20705-1
631348-A1
630717-A1
630717-A1P00S
630717-A1P015
629609-A1
629609-A1M010
6265311
626531-2
5350

539798

SECTION i1t

REPAIR PARTS SETS AND
MATERIALS

DESCRIPTION

G“k.','ﬂ""". s.ﬂl, ,'ob'-""h'o.t-..'co‘tl..a...'o"‘
G“k" SN-CcmpIOM OV.M‘00.."...‘.0!0'....0'00.....
k‘ﬂg Sﬂ-Complch Eﬂ'iﬂ.o'o'ooooncoconococonoobo.onoccc.o
"ﬂ. Sﬂ-Comploto EM‘M-....--.-on-ccgnoo-ocoooooctoooco
R'ﬂ’ s."cmpl.” En“uoo'oo-'co'oooocoouvnotouounoococi
l.ﬂl’{w s"-cfﬂ"bho’."coo--.c'.-coonocoocotonoocccooouo-o
Booring Sot-Cronk&Mft.........................uu.....u
EM“"GO", EM'MOQ-ccoaoooo'couooool.".!.taCOOCQOO..
EMM."G°"' EM'MI.oco‘.000.oqloIOIOOOOOQQQOCOCOQOCOOO
Lock wire-0.040 in. dia, "‘.‘-'.-"'0000.00‘...'0.0..'00.
Lock wire=0.020 in. dla. “..‘.'coo'qucocoo-o-.-ooocccooc.o

-‘,.

SIZE

4 oz. tube
Stondard
Standard

.005* OS on OD
015 OS on OD
Standard

,010* US on ID
1 quart

1 Gallon

Order by the ft.
Order by the ft,



SECTION 1V

STUD INTERCHANGEABILITY LIST

NOTE

All originel part numbers in second column or any
line are equivalent to new part number in first
column on same line.

NEW PART ORIG INAL NEW PART ORIGINAL
NUMBER PART NUMBERS NUMBER PART _NUMBERS
1/4-20 x 1/4-28 5/16-18 x 5/16-24
401800 22002 402806 20992
401801 20546 2394
20988 401809 22145
401804 22423 22005
401805 2378 2465
401816 22641 401881 25030
22539 531590
401832 531661 401882 22003
401841 22320 401885 20001
401843 501891 2389
530479 401932 21067
401852 532498 402041 2390
25008 402042 23909
401855 535338 402043 20990
401869 21393 402044 21463
401870 22318 402045 22195
401886 531649 402047 22058
401893 22319 402048 22362
532501 402049 23190
401951 23401 402052 531607
401962 21060 3/8-16 x 3/8-24
401963 2018 401798 534901
402037 21167 401860 22433
402053 21322 20158
22001 401861 21480
402055 22451 23491
402056 537422 532515
402711 2012 401945 20100
5/16-18 x 5/16-24 _ 531389
401814 532507 401965 22006
401824 22325 401977 20994
23297 21483
401837 24007 531605
401851 532522 401978 532516
532513 402032 25361
401863 537866 532115
401883 532505 402057 2415
401895 20096 402059 534020
532612 402060 532514
401899 20092 402061 537696
2399 402062 533016
23910 402063 537697
401952 532517 402064 533283
401969 22335 7/16-14 x 7/16-20
401971 530480 402040 25331
22326 1/2-13 x 1/2-20
532511 402069 531593
401975 532113 402070 531598

«20-



